Made to Order
Please contact SMC for details on compatible products.
Made to Order
Please contact SMC for details on compatible products.
EX260 Series
Diagnostic
contents
Internal failure of the SI unit Output short circuit Output open circuit

  tuptuO roF   EX260 Series
∗1  Enclosure is IP40 when the communication connector is D-sub.
How to Order SI Units
PR1EX260 S
Compact design Compact design for space saving
Number of outputs 32/16 digital output type available for each unit in the series
(IO-Link is only compatible with the 32-point digital output type.)
Communication protocol
Symbol Protocol Number of
outputs Output polarity Communication
connector
Manifold
symbol
Applicable
manifold
DN1
DeviceNet™
32
Source/PNP
(Negative common)
M12
QAN
SY3000
SY5000
SY7000
JSY1000
JSY3000
JSY5000
VQC1000
VQC2000
VQC4000
VQC5000
S0700
SV1000
SV2000
SV3000
DN2 Sink/NPN
(Positive common) QA
DN3
16
Source/PNP
(Negative common) QBN
DN4 Sink/NPN
(Positive common) QB
PR1
PROFIBUS DP
32
Source/PNP
(Negative common)
M12
NAN
PR2 Sink/NPN
(Positive common) NA
PR3
16
Source/PNP
(Negative common) NBN
PR4 Sink/NPN
(Positive common) NB
PR5
32
Source/PNP
(Negative common)
D-sub∗1
NCN
PR6 Sink/NPN
(Positive common) NC
PR7
16
Source/PNP
(Negative common) NDN
PR8 Sink/NPN
(Positive common) ND

JSY1000/3000/5000
VQC1000/2000/4000/5000
∗   For “How to Order Manifold Assembly,”
refer to the Web Catalog of each valve.
Applicable Manifold
Specifications
Model EX260-SPR1/3 EX260-SPR2/4 EX260-SPR5/7 EX260-SPR6/8 EX260-SDN1/3 EX260-SDN2/4 EX260-SMJ1/3 EX260-SMJ2/4
Applicable
system
Protocol PROFIBUS DP DeviceNet™ CC-Link
Version∗1 DP-V0 Volume1 (Edition 3.5)
Volume3 (Edition 1.5) Ver.1.10
Configuration file∗3 GSD file EDS file CSP+ file
I/O occupation area
(Inputs/Outputs)
SPR1: 0/32
SPR3: 0/16
SPR2: 0/32
SPR4: 0/16
SPR5: 0/32
SPR7: 0/16
SPR6: 0/32
SPR8: 0/16
SDN1: 0/32
SDN3: 0/16
SDN2: 0/32
SDN4: 0/16
SMJ1: 32/32
SMJ3: 32/32
(1 station, remote I/O stations)
SMJ2: 32/32
SMJ4: 32/32
(1 station, remote I/O stations)
Applicable function — QuickConnect™ —
Communication speed 9.6 k/19.2 k/45.45 k/93.75 k/
187.5 k/500 k/1.5 M/3 M/6 M/12 Mbps 125 k/250 k/500 kbps 156 k/625 k/
2.5 M/5 M/10 Mbps
Communication connector specification M12 D-sub M12
Terminating resistor switch Built-in None Built-in
Output
Output type Source/PNP
(Negative common)
Sink/NPN
(Positive common)
Source/PNP
(Negative common)
Sink/NPN
(Positive common)
Source/PNP
(Negative common)
Sink/NPN
(Positive common)
Source/PNP
(Negative common)
Sink/NPN
(Positive common)
Number of
outputs
SPR1: 32 points
SPR3: 16 points
SPR2: 32 points
SPR4: 16 points
SPR5: 32 points
SPR7: 16 points
SPR6: 32 points
SPR8: 16 points
SDN1: 32 points
SDN3: 16 points
SDN2: 32 points
SDN4: 16 points
SMJ1: 32 points
SMJ3: 16 points
SMJ2: 32 points